John A. Scott

Occupant Name: John A. Scott

Location: Section 3, Lot 20

Date of Birth: 1/20/1909

Date of Death: 10/10/2002

Date of Burial: 10/15/2002

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: John Scott

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:

John A. Scott

Jan. 20, 1909-Oct. 10, 2002

John A. Scott, 93, Brownstown, died at 8:25 a.m. Thursday, Oct. 10, 2002, at his residence.

dence.

Mr. Scott was a member of Brownstown Christian Church and had worked as a farmer and as a building supply manager for Jackson County Farm Bureau for 22 years. He was a member of Jackson County Farm Bureau for more than 60 years and was a former member of the Brownstown Exchange Club. He was a lifetime Jackson Country resident.

Farm Bureau for more than 60 years and was a former member of the Brownstown Exchange Club. He was a lifetime Jackson County resident.

Born Jan. 20, 1909, in Clearspring, he was a son of William Ezra and Ida Mae Payne Scott. On July 25, 1929, in Jackson County, he married Ursula Marie Fields, and she survives. He also is survived by two

sons, Dennis Fields Scott, Alexandria, Va., and Stephen John Scott, Brownstown; a grandson, Dennis John Scott; two great-granddaughters, Nicole Scott and Jennifer Scott; a sister, Helen Warren, Oakridge, Tenn.; and several nieces and nephews.

He was preceded in death by four brothers, Morris J. Scott, Lew Wallace Scott, Russel Sage Scott and an infant, and by a sister, Amy Bell Scott.

Friends may call from 2 p.m. to 5 p.m. Sunday at Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home, Brownstown. Cremation and a private burial in Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown, will follow.

Memorials may be made to the family.

